(iii) Description and Quantity or 
Quantities of Articles or Services under 
Consideration for Purchase: India has 
requested a possible sale of an 
Integrated Air Defense Weapon System 
comprised of: 

Major Defense Equipment (MDE): 
Five (5) AN/MPQ-64Fl Sentinel Radar 

Systems 
One hundred eighteen (118) AMRAAM 

AIM-120C-7/C-8 Missiles 

Three (3) AMRAAM Guidance Sections 
Four (4) AMRAAM Control Sections 
One hundred thirty-four (134) Stinger 

FIM-92L Missiles 
Non-MDE: 
Also included are thirty-two (32) 

M4A1 rifles; forty thousand three 
hundred twenty (40,320) M855 5.56mm 
cartridges; Fire Distribution Centers 
(FDC); Handheld Remote Terminals; 
Electrical Optical/Infrared (EO/IR) 
Sensor Systems; AMRAAM Non- 
Developmental Item-Airborne 

Instrumentation Units (NDIAIU); Multi- 
spectral Targeting System-Model A

[...]

POLICY JUSTIFICATION 

India—Integrated Air Defense Weapon 
System (IADWS) and Related 
Equipment and Support 

The Government of India has 
requested to buy an Integrated Air 
Defense Weapon System (IADWS) 
comprised of: five (5) AN/MPQ-64Fl 
Sentinel radar systems; one hundred 
eighteen (118) AMRAAM AIM-120C-7/ 
C-8 missiles; three (3) AMRAAM 
Guidance Sections; four (4) AMRAAM 
Control Sections; and one hundred 
thirty-four (134) Stinger FIM-92L 
missiles. Also included are thirty-two 
(32) M4A1 rifles; forty thousand three 
hundred twenty (40,320) M855 5.56mm 
cartridges; Fire Distribution Centers 
(FDC); Handheld Remote Terminals; 
Electrical Optical/Infrared (EO/IR) 
Sensor Systems; AMRAAM Non- 
Developmental Item-Airborne 
Instrumentation Units (NDIAIU); Multi- 
spectral Targeting System-Model A